† OHM PTO-1595 (Hav. 6-93)	REC	06-21	-2000	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Potent and	OF COMMETICE Tradomark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (6×p. 4/94)							
Tab sellings coco ▼	<b>Y</b>	I INDIE! INDIA SOLD			<b>Y</b>	*	
To the Honorable Com	35745 ,ed original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(les):  (1)Yoshimi TOYODA (5)Jun ASATO  (2)Takashi MONZAWA (6)Toshinori KOYANAGI  (3)Tamotsu MATSUO (7)Setsuo ABIRU  (4)Kenji MIURA (8)Toshiyuki SAKAI  Addillonal namm(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes 20 No			2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: FUJITSU LIMITED  Internal Address:  Out of the party of th				
3. Mature of conveyance:						4 -1	
🛭 Assiynment	C) Men	yer	Street Add	Jiess: <u>1-1,</u>	Kamikodanak	a 4-cnome	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,				
13 Ollion			Clty: Kan	agawa	_ State:	ZIP: <b>211–8588</b>	
U Other			Country: <b>Japan</b> Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? U Yes 塔 No				
4. Application number(s) α	or patent number(s):						
If this document is beli		now application	ur the execution	date of the eu	olication is: Janua	ry 5, 2000	
II this document is ben	ig lied logerier war a	пен аррисанс					
A. Patent Application	No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
				0	9-54731	G	
	∧ժ	dithonal numbers t	ittnched? U Yes U			•	
DOCKET NO.: FUJR							
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING			🛚 Enclosed				
60'	TH FLOOR		☐ Auth	orized to be ch	narged to deposit a	ccount	
Street Address: 350	5TH AVENUE		8. Deposit	account numb	er:		
SUI	TE 6024			08-1634			
Cily: NEW YORK	State: NY	ZIP: 10118	(Attach di	iplicate copy of th	la pnge If paylog by de	posit account)	
		00 001	USE THIS SPACE				
the original documen	owledge and belief, the t.	o toregoing Into	mation is true a	nd Burect and		is a live copy of	
Aaron B. Kar Name of Person		Cran,	Signatura	- Car	4/1	Date	
Reg. No.: 18,923	Total numb	ar of pagas Includ	lng cover short, atta	chmants, and doc	ument: 4		
	Mall documents t	o be recorded w	threquired covers	dieel Informatio	onto:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0270

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJR 17.001

WHEREAS, the below DELAY ADJU	named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:
for which	
[] an	a application is being filed concurrently herewith, a application for a Patent of the United States was filed on
	nd given Application Serial No.
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU LIMITED
•	ess at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
	ni, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN , ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
valuable consideration ferred and set over, an successors, legal repressaid United States apply which may be granted protection, including, will filed for said invention applications and the riginal patent Laws of the Uninternational agreement and all forms of industricates and designs which all extensions, renewals and all forms of industrial processors, legal repressions and the riginal processors and the riginal processors and the riginal repressions are repressions and repressions and repressions are repressional repressions and repressions are repressions and repressions are repressional repressions and repressions are repressions and repressions are repressional repressions and repressions are repressionated and repressions are repressional repressions are repressional repressions and repressions are repressional repression	RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transd by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its sentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the lication and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States if thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such that claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the lited States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other tor the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; trial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certification property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certification and reissues thereof; or any other to countries foreign to the United States and so and reissues thereof; or protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the Said ASSIGNEE, its sentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  Covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
lawful papers, execute do everything possible	all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce iid invention in all countries.
Full name of sole or fir	st inventor Yoshimi TOYODA
Inventor's signature	Vishini Foroda Date Jan. 5, 2000
	o-ku, Osaka, Japan Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU KANSAI DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED,
_	2-6, Shiromi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 540-0001 JAPAN
Full name of second jo.	9 . 11
Second Inventor's sign	
ResidenceCh	uo-ku, Osaka, Japan Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address _	c/o FUJITSU KANSAI DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, 2-6, Shiromi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 540-0001 JAPAN
Full name of third join	
Third Inventor's signat	
	huo-ku, Osaka, Japan Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address _	c/o FUJITSU KANSAI DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, 2-6, Shiromi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 540-0001 JAPAN

PATENT REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0271

Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any	Kenji MIU	IRA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor's Signature <u>Kenyi Brilla</u>	Date	Jan. 5,	2000
Residence Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan			
C	itizenship		
Post Office Addressc/o FUJITSU KANSAI	DIGITAL TE	ECHNOLOGY	LIMITED,
2-6, Shiromi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka			
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any			
Inventor's Signature Jan Asato	Date	Jan. 5,	2000
Residence Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan			
	itizenship		
Post Office Addressc/o FUJITSU KANSAI	DIGITAL TI	ECHNOLOGY	LIMITED,
2-6, Shiromi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka	540-0001	JAPAN	
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any	Toshinori	KOYANAGI	
Inventor's Signature Toshinori Koyanagi	Date	Jan. 5,	2000
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Ja			
C	itizenship .	Japane	se
Post Office Addressc/o FUJITSU LIMITE	ED, 1-1, Ka	amikodana	ka 4-chome,
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	211-8588	JAPAN	
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any $\_$	Setsuo A	BIRU	
Inventor's Signature <u>setsue Alim</u>	Date	Jan. 5,	2000
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Ja	pan		
C	Citizenship	Japane	se
Post Office Addressc/o FUJITSU LIMITED	), 1-1, Ka	mikodanak	a 4-chome,
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	211-8588	JAPAN	
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any			
Inventor's Signature	Date	Jan. 5,	2000
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Ja	apan		
C	Citizenship	Japane	se
Post Office Addressc/o FUJITSU LIMITED	), 1-1, Ka	mikodanak	a 4-chome,
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	211-8588	JAPAN	

**RECORDED: 04/11/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0272